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South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:44:12 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1188 General Bill, By Washington and Mescher

A Bill to create the Colleton County Board of Elections and Registration, provide for the number and manner of appointment
of its members, terms, filling of vacancies, election of the Board's chairman, and related matters and to abolish the Colleton
County Election Commission and Colleton County Registration Board and devolve their powers and duties upon this new

board.

02/15/94
02/24/94
02/25/94
03/01/94
03/01/94
03/03/94
03/07/94
03/07/94
03/22/94
03/30/94
03/30/94
04/05/94
04/07/94

04/12/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-371

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to delegation from Colleton HJ-19

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Colleton HJ-3

Amended HJ-11

Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-19

House amendment amended SJ-8

Returned to House with amendments SJ-8

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-36

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher,
Washington, and Passailaigue SJ-7

Conference committee appointed Reps. McTeer, Inabinett & Rhoad HJ-2

Page 1 of 1



