

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### S 1188 General Bill, By Washington and Mescher

A Bill to create the Colleton County Board of Elections and Registration, provide for the number and manner of appointment of its members, terms, filling of vacancies, election of the Board's chairman, and related matters and to abolish the Colleton County Election Commission and Colleton County Registration Board and devolve their powers and duties upon this new board.

02/15/94	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
02/24/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
02/25/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-371
03/01/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
03/01/94	House	Referred to delegation from Colleton HJ-19
03/03/94	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Colleton HJ-3
03/07/94	House	Amended HJ-11
03/07/94	House	Read second time HJ-12
03/22/94	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-19
03/30/94	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-8
03/30/94	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-8
04/05/94	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-36
04/07/94	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher, Washington, and Passailaigue SJ-7
04/12/94	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. McTeer, Inabinett & Rhoad HJ-2